## INTERNATIONAL SKATING UNION

HEADQUARTERS ADDRESS: AVENUE JUSTE-OLIVIER 17 - CH 1006 LAUSANNE - SWITZERLAND TELEPHONE (+41) 21 612 66 66 TELEFAX (+41) 21 612 66 77 E-MAIL: info@isu.ch

Lausanne, May 12th, 2016

By e-mail

Total pages transmitted: 1

To: Slovak Speed Skating Union

Mr. Jan Magdosko, President

## **Membership Slovak Speed Skating Union**

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

We hereby confirm the following:

The Slovak Speed Skating Union is a regular Member of the International Skating Union (ISU) with all rights and obligations of an international skating federation member.

The Slovak Speed Skating Union is the only and official ISU Member representing Speed Skating and Short Track Speed Skating in Slovakia.

Kind regards,

Fabrice Prahin Sports Coordinator Speed Skating